

Bharat Sharma vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.13872 of 2025

28.08.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Dy. A.G for respondents No.1 to 4.

Notice. Mr. Sikander Bhushan, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Notice to respondent No.5, returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2025. Steps be taken within three days. Reply by the appearing respondents, in the meanwhile.

List before the appropriate Bench on the date already fixed.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

August 28, 2025  
(naveen)