

Bharat Sharma Versus State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13872 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Praveen Bhatti, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Service is complete.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List before the appropriate Bench on

17.10.2025.

CMP No.20900 of 2025

Reply to the application be filed in the meantime.

September 26, 2025
Mukesh

(Virender Singh)
Judge