

Bharat Sharma versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 13872 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Petitioner in person (through V.C)

Mr. Sikander Bhushan and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General for respondents No.1 to 4- State.

Mr. Praveen Bharti, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

The petitioner is attempting to joint through V.C.

There appears to be technical glitches in the petitioner's connectivity to join through V.C. List this matter again on 31.10.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

October 17, 2025
(yogesh)