

Bharat Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 13872/2025

31.10.2025 Present: Petitioner in person via V.C.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CWP No.13872/2025 & CMP No. 20900/2025

Reply has still not been filed. Let the same be filed positively within further period of two weeks. List on **21.11.2025.**

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

31st October, 2025 (Rohit)