

Bharat Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13872 of 2025

04.05.2026

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Ms. Sakshi Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice, Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

List before the appropriate Bench on

18.05.2026.

04th May, 2026
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**