

**Bharat Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.13872 of 2025**

**18.05.2026** Present: Petitioner through video conference.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Dhiman, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

***CMP No.4142 of 2026***

Petitioner through video conference prays for and is allowed to withdraw this application, as the petitioner has independently assailed the transfer order by way of writ petition.

***CWP No.13872 of 2025***

Petitioner prays that some other date be granted for arguments, list on 10.08.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 18, 2026  
(Vinod)